

SLP(C)No. 4444-4445 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2-3 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4444-
4445/2003

DASARI UMA MAHESHWAR RAO & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOMASI VENKATARAMACHANDRA MURTY & ORS. Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.5C, 5F, 5G and
6,7,8 from the array of parties.)

Date : 27/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.V. Ramachandra Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of respondent Nos.5C, 5F, 5G, and 6, 7, 8

are deleted from the array of parties at the request of the
petitioners at their risk.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER