

IN CHAMBER

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.8-9 & 10-11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6910-6911 OF 2004

DASARI UMA MAHESHWAR RAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOMASI VENKATARAMACHANDRA MURTY(D)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA.No.8-9 appln.for substitution for bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1)

IA.No.10-11 appln.for c/delay in bringing the LRs. on record)

with office report dated.8.8.2007)

Date: 21/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is a delay of 28 days in filing the application for substitution. Delay condoned. IA.Nos. 10-11 are allowed.

I.A.Nos.8-9 applications for brining on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent are allowed.

Let corrected memo of parties be filed within a period of two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master