

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6910-6911 OF 2004

DASARI UMA MAHESHWAR RAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOMASI V. MURTY (D) BY LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Roop Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.for  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6910-6911 OF 2004

Dasari Uma Maheshwar Rao & Anr.

..Appellants

versus

Somasi V.Murty (D) By Lr & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These Appeals have been filed against the impugned judgment and order dated 12th July, 2001 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in LPA No. 98 of 2001 and subsequent order dated 16th September, 2002 passed in Review Petition No. 67080 of 2002.

The facts have been set out in the impugned judgments and hence we are not repeating the same here.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having perused the record, we find no infirmity in the impugned orders.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI; .....J.  
OCTOBER 06, 2010 [T.S. THAKUR]